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                                          MEET RESULTS 

 

               2A IHSA REGIONAL           AT  LABAGH WOODS FOR.PRES.     

10/22/16 

 

 

                                   MEN'S 5K (3.1 MILE)VARSITY 

 

 

                                             SCORES 

    1. Payton                               34     5. Bulls Prep                          

151 

    2. Latin                                53     6. ITW Speer Academy                   

163 

    3. Lake View                            78     7. Muchin                              

184 

    4. Pritzker                             88     8. Amundsen                            

203 

 

 

  FIN   NAME                           TEAM                                        

RESULTS   PTS 

    1.  Alejandro Vargas (12)          Payton                                      

16:45.7     1 

    2.  Ulises Bautista (12)           Pritzker                                    

17:08.9     2 

    3.  Matthew Marchbanks (11)        Payton                                      

17:19.0     3 

    4.  Dillon McDonnell (12)          Lake View                                   

17:36.3     4 

    5.  Ethan Breen (10)               Lake View                                   

17:39.7     5 

    6.  David Hafner (10)              Latin                                       

17:40.6     6 

    7.  Zach Rose (09)                 Payton                                      

17:43.5     7 

    8.  Dean Melonides (11)            Latin                                       

17:44.5     8 

    9.  James Melonides (11)           Latin                                       

17:45.4     9 

   10.  Charlie Pillsbury (10)         Payton                                      

17:56.1    10 

   11.  Luccas Eagles (12)             Latin                                       

17:59.8    11 

   12.  Angel Barrera (11)             Pritzker                                    

18:07.4    12 

   13.  Andrew Nader (10)              Payton                                      

18:21.2    13 

   14.  Thomas Gohres (10)             Payton                                      

18:25.7     P 



   15.  Freddy Martin (10)             Payton                                      

18:40.2     P 

   16.  Damian Chavez (11)             ITW Speer Academy                           

18:43.8    16 

   17.  Jefar Guard (12)               Lake View                                   

18:46.1    17 

   18.  Darien Dortch (09)             Alcott                                      

18:57.4     - 

   19.  Emanuel Delafuente (12)        Lake View                                   

19:01.4    18 

   20.  Tony Delira (09)               Alcott                                      

19:07.0     - 

   21.  Johnny Gross (12)              Latin                                       

19:08.7    19 

   22.  Marcos Tapia (11)              Pritzker                                    

19:09.6    20 

   23.  Ethan MacCumber (12)           Latin                                       

19:12.6     P 

   24.  Salvador Medina (11)           Pritzker                                    

19:13.5    22 

   25.  Adeel Iqbal (11)               Amundsen                                    

19:13.8    23 

   26.  Salvador Santana (11)          ITW Speer Academy                           

19:14.2    24 

   27.  Daniel Cespedes (10)           Bulls Prep                                  

19:22.5    25 

   28.  Emmanuel Villansenor (10)      Bulls Prep                                  

19:23.0    26 

   29.  Julian Villasenor (12)         Muchin                                      

19:34.0    27 

   30.  Kalex Ballog (10)              Bulls Prep                                  

19:38.5    28 

   31.  Francisco Garcia (11)          Muchin                                      

19:42.5    29 

   32.  Julian Le-Zacheis (10)         Latin                                       

19:46.5     P 

   33.  Nelson Gates (09)              Amundsen                                    

19:56.4    31 

   34.  Cesar Hernandez (09)           Pritzker                                    

19:56.7    32 

   35.  Alan Antimo (09)               Pritzker                                    

19:59.0     P 

   36.  Arturo Medina (12)             Lake View                                   

20:00.0    34 

   37.  Daniel Avelar (10)             Bulls Prep                                  

20:00.4    35 

   38.  Christofer Mendez (10)         ITW Speer Academy                           

20:07.4    36 

   39.  Andre Little (09)              Bulls Prep                                  

20:17.2    37 

   40.  Nicholas Ortiz (09)            Bulls Prep                                  

20:17.5     P 

   41.  Alexander Rangel (09)          Bulls Prep                                  

20:23.2     P 



   42.  Jose Gonzalez. (09)            Prosser                                     

20:26.8     - 

   43.  Miguel Martinez (10)           Muchin                                      

20:27.5    40 

   44.  Neftali Salgado (10)           Lake View                                   

20:29.1     P 

   45.  Arturo Gamino (10)             Muchin                                      

20:31.7    42 

   46.  Alex Diaz (10)                 ITW Speer Academy                           

20:44.4    43 

   47.  Luis Garcia (11)               ITW Speer Academy                           

20:46.5    44 

   48.  Vieri Escamilla (10)           ITW Speer Academy                           

20:54.1     P 

   49.  Aron Barboza (11)              Muchin                                      

21:01.6    46 

   50.  Gabriel Jauregui (10)          Muchin                                      

21:07.2     P 

   51.  Mohammad Rahman (09)           Amundsen                                    

21:21.3    48 

   52.  Dreveon Carr (09)              Amundsen                                    

21:23.5    49 

   53.  Ivan Guerrero (11)             Muchin                                      

21:43.5     P 

   54.  Nelson Reyna-Portillo  (12)    Pritzker                                    

21:45.6     P 

   55.  Carlos Bernal (12)             Amundsen                                    

22:15.4    52 

   56.  Bernardo Gonzalez (12)         Prosser                                     

22:36.5     - 

   57.  Xavier Mercado (09)            ITW Speer Academy                           

22:56.6     P 

   58.  Roman Jaime (11)               Prosser                                     

23:59.3     - 

   59.  Luis Bravo (11)                Prosser                                     

25:28.4     - 

   60.  Matthew Gorski (10)            Amundsen                                    

27:07.2     P 

 

         TEAM                                     NAME                    

FIN    RESULTS    PTS 

 

     1.  Payton                                   Alejandro Vargas (12)     

1      16:45      1 

                                                  Matthew Marchbanks (11)   

3      17:19      3 

                                                  Zach Rose (09)            

7      17:43      7 

                                                  Charlie Pillsbury (10)   

10      17:56     10 

                                                  Andrew Nader (10)        

13      18:21     13 

                                                  Thomas Gohres (10)       

14      18:25 



                                                  Freddy Martin (10)       

15      18:40 

 

         Payton                                   ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:28:04     34 

 

     2.  Latin                                    David Hafner (10)         

6      17:40      6 

                                                  Dean Melonides (11)       

8      17:44      8 

                                                  James Melonides (11)      

9      17:45      9 

                                                  Luccas Eagles (12)       

11      17:59     11 

                                                  Johnny Gross (12)        

21      19:08     19 

                                                  Ethan MacCumber (12)     

23      19:12 

                                                  Julian Le-Zacheis (10)   

32      19:46 

 

         Latin                                    ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:30:16     53 

 

     3.  Lake View                                Dillon McDonnell (12)     

4      17:36      4 

                                                  Ethan Breen (10)          

5      17:39      5 

                                                  Jefar Guard (12)         

17      18:46     17 

                                                  Emanuel Delafuente (12)  

19      19:01     18 

                                                  Arturo Medina (12)       

36      20:00     34 

                                                  Neftali Salgado (10)     

44      20:29 

 

         Lake View                                ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:33:02     78 

 

     4.  Pritzker                                 Ulises Bautista (12)      

2      17:08      2 

                                                  Angel Barrera (11)       

12      18:07     12 

                                                  Marcos Tapia (11)        

22      19:09     20 

                                                  Salvador Medina (11)     

24      19:13     22 

                                                  Cesar Hernandez (09)     

34      19:56     32 

                                                  Alan Antimo (09)         

35      19:59 

                                                  Nelson Reyna-Portillo  

( 54      21:45 



 

         Pritzker                                 ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:33:33     88 

 

     5.  Bulls Prep                               Daniel Cespedes (10)     

27      19:22     25 

                                                  Emmanuel Villansenor 

(10 28      19:23     26 

                                                  Kalex Ballog (10)        

30      19:38     28 

                                                  Daniel Avelar (10)       

37      20:00     35 

                                                  Andre Little (09)        

39      20:17     37 

                                                  Nicholas Ortiz (09)      

40      20:17 

                                                  Alexander Rangel (09)    

41      20:23 

 

         Bulls Prep                               ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:38:40    151 

 

     6.  ITW Speer Academy                        Damian Chavez (11)       

16      18:43     16 

                                                  Salvador Santana (11)    

26      19:14     24 

                                                  Christofer Mendez (10)   

38      20:07     36 

                                                  Alex Diaz (10)           

46      20:44     43 

                                                  Luis Garcia (11)         

47      20:46     44 

                                                  Vieri Escamilla (10)     

48      20:54 

                                                  Xavier Mercado (09)      

57      22:56 

 

         ITW Speer Academy                        ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:39:34    163 

 

     7.  Muchin                                   Julian Villasenor (12)   

29      19:34     27 

                                                  Francisco Garcia (11)    

31      19:42     29 

                                                  Miguel Martinez (10)     

43      20:27     40 

                                                  Arturo Gamino (10)       

45      20:31     42 

                                                  Aron Barboza (11)        

49      21:01     46 

                                                  Gabriel Jauregui (10)    

50      21:07 

                                                  Ivan Guerrero (11)       

53      21:43 



 

         Muchin                                   ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:41:15    184 

 

     8.  Amundsen                                 Adeel Iqbal (11)         

25      19:13     23 

                                                  Nelson Gates (09)        

33      19:56     31 

                                                  Mohammad Rahman (09)     

51      21:21     48 

                                                  Dreveon Carr (09)        

52      21:23     49 

                                                  Carlos Bernal (12)       

55      22:15     52 

                                                  Matthew Gorski (10)      

60      27:07 

 

         Amundsen                                 ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:44:08    203 

 

     9.  Alcott                                   Darien Dortch (09)       

18      18:57 

                                                  Tony Delira (09)         

20      19:07 

 

         Alcott                                   ** TEAM TOTAL **                 

38:04 

 

    10.  Prosser                                  Jose Gonzalez. (09)      

42      20:26 

                                                  Bernardo Gonzalez (12)   

56      22:36 

                                                  Roman Jaime (11)         

58      23:59 

                                                  Luis Bravo (11)          

59      25:28 

 

         Prosser                                  ** TEAM TOTAL **               

1:32:29 


